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Gabe Aponte A 2 SS/OF F 64.4 LG 917-375-2863 G127A@aol.com
Mike Betsinger A 2 ANY A 65.9 XXL 763-772-2046 mbets713@hotmail.com AvailAsReplacment

Tim Bream A 2 SF/SS A 64.5 LG 814-321-3651 htbream@gmail.com
Donald Bryant A 3 3B/2B A 61.9 XL 919-691-9515 revman900@gmail.com
Keith Curlette A 3 OF/2B A 67.8 LG 925-895-1034 keithcurlette@comcast.net
Dave Hafer A 2 INF F 67.6 LG 484-336-7760 david.g.hafer@gmail.com
David Jones A 2 RF/LF A 67.4 XL 757-407-8187 djones2236@cox.net
Steve Keck A 2 OF A 71.8 LG 816-437-4599 slkeck20@gmail.com

Spencer Lampert A 3 OF F 65.8 LG 203-705-9113 spencerlampert@gmail.com
Daniel Linn A 2 OF F 63.0 XL 651-260-4744 dan.linn@hotmail.com
Dan Osredkar A 1 LF/LCF A 66.9 LG 919-384-6647 car1dan@yahoo.COM
Gary Phipps A 2 SS/SF F 61.6 XXL 909-702-0329 MaryJoFaria@yahoo.com
Mike Rogers A 2 SS/3B A 67.5 XL 419-651-6837 MWRogers52@gmail.com Not Avail 7/15-7/22

Joe Schott A 2 1B/2B A 67.0 XL 208-761-1971 BusterTheGreat@gmail.com
Rocco Tucker A 2 2B/1B A 57.9 XL 702-460-2895 roccotucker@gmail.com
Steve Williams A 2 OF F 59.6 LG 636-462-0688 swtroy2000@gmail.com MissMultipleDates

Bruce Yerkes A 2 2B/RF F 72.2 M 513-519-2471 byerkes53@gmail.com Avail Mid June
Ron Yingling A 2 OF/2B F 65.6 LG 309-264-6573 ryingling59@yahoo.com
Ron Arrighy B 2 OF F 70.8 LG 215-378-1442 ron.arrighy@gmail.com
Richard Bergman B 2 1B/3B A 70.6 LG 317-250-4908 rhbergm@gmail.com
Craig Beste B 2 3B/LF A 63.3 XL 316-761-1849 ccbeste@gmail.com AtFieldOnly
David Boland B 2 1B/3B A 61.4 LG 612-258-8551 bolandd@gmail.com
Jeff Bowers B 2 P/C A 58.7 2XL 810-919-8048 jbowers8048@yahoo.com
Casey Brooks B 2 IF/OF A 71.6 LG 678-677-9017 bizbrooks@gmail.com
Michael Collins B 2 1B/3B S 74.4 LG 682-313-2155 mikecollins770@gmail.com
Fred Cory B 2 RC/2B A 67.5 LG 586-822-5819 fredcory@comcast.net
Steve Deluca B 2 1B/3B S 70.4 XXL 917-992-4596 sld2955@aol.com

James Frazier B 2 2B/OF 60.0 LG 206-459-0463 goffyguy7@yahoo.com
Mike Gillen B 2 SS/SF A 70.7 LG 781-356-1531 mgillen190@gmail.com AvailAsReplacment

Mark Hildebrand B 2 IF/C A 75.4 XL 513-658-3845 hildel17@msn.com

Rick Hoffman B 3 2B/RF A 67.2 LG 724-967-3456 SRHoffman5860@yahoo.com
Steve Paganin B 2 OF A 68.9 LG 585-545-8751 paganinsj@comcast.net
Steven Rice B 2 OF/1B A 53.2 XL 954-249-5472 G8trzsbr@gmail.com
Ben Rodriguez B 2 1B/C S 68.9 XL 915-491-0714 bprodriguez1058@gmail.com
Rich Schmucker B 3 OF/P A 58.5 LG 574-304-7626 Schmucker3@gmail.com Not Avail 5/20 & 7/8

Pete Sinibaldi B 2 2B/SF A 62.3 XL 727-858-3913 petesinbad@yahoo.com
Rob Stebbin B 3 1B/C A 66.9 XL 352-901-7700 rbstebbin@sbcglobal.net
Jose Velez B 2 OF/2B A 62.1 XL 917-751-3645 javelezjr@me.com
Howard Waxman B 2 SF/2B A LG 215-410-0770 Rokko100@hotmail.com
Woody Woodworth B 2 2B/SF A 73.4 XL 757-714-9663 wood9bosox@hotmail.com
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Ernest Arsenault C 2 3B/1B S 72.2 XL 617-710-0851 eja53jr@hotmail.com
Donald Barnes C 2 OF/P A 75.7 XL 810-923-6778 dode@thevillages.net
Pete Campbell C 3 OF/any A 72.2 LG 352-571-8903 PeteADP@gmail.com Availl 5/27
Tim Carroll C 2 P/1B A 74.5 XL 352-446-2131 wartipp50@gmail.com      

Terry Cecil C 2 C/2B S 77.9 XL 352-409-6760 terryky10@gmail.com
Roger Chouinard C 3 SF/3B A 66.2 M 410-357-8822 roger_chouinard@comcast.net
Daniel Couturier C 3 LCF/P A 60.7 LG 303-775-7796 dcedu2@gmail.com
Jim Creed C 2 C/IF A 75.2 LG 978-833-3414 jimcreed49@comcast.net

Paul Drobatz C 2 1B/P A 74.8 XXL 925-766-4295 pauldrobatz@yahoo.com
Don Evans C 2 INF S 71.4 LG 856-685-8089 donnysdawgs@yahoo.com

Tim Gvist C 2 2B/3B A 68.2 XL 916-849-0038 tjgvist@sbcglobal.net
Keith  Herold C 2 OF F 72.2 M 301-257-0029 herold@umd.edu
Steve Kravitz C 2 2B/C A 70.4 LG 413-530-5231 snk90178@gmail.com
Herb Lauer C 3 RF/RCF A 63.6 XXL 571-3439825 HerbLauer@hotmail.com
Richie Mcdowell C 2 SS/2B F 72.6 M 720-633-3261 eaglerichie33@yahoo.com
Stanley McNeme C 3 OF/3B A 63.2 LG 352-459-4406 sjmcneme@gmail.com
Warren Miller C 3 2B/SF S 83.8 M 609-685-4157 wjm170@gmail.com
Mal Moen C 2 3B/C A 65.6 2XL 508-989-0024 malvette345@aol.com
Bob Moro C 2 2B/3B A 70.1 M 757-377-5171 bmoro11@yahoo.com
Russ Nicolosi C 2 IF/OF S 61.6 XL 302-233-4218 russnicolosi@yahoo.com Avail Start June
Michael Nikitas C 3 1B A 66.2 XXL 828-450-8365 mcnikitas@hotmail.com
Frank Olive C 3 P (only) A 73.1 XL 561-846-2771 flyfto@aol.com
Manny Sanchez C 2 OF F 70.9 LG 954-319-7162 manfs1228@gmail.com

David Schlaack C 3 OF/2B A 68.8 M 262-327-4072 dschlaaCk@yahoo.com
Jack Seddon C 2 P/C A 70.0 XL 609-774-0109 jackseddon06@comcast.net
Ron Varallo C 3 2B/OF A 67.9 LG 708-427-6700 RonVarallo@att.net
Mike Waters C 2 P/2B A 77.9 LG  352-431-5671  mobywaters19@outlook.com
Joseph West C 3 SF/1B A 65.0 LG 347-393-0151 jawest835@gmail.com

Transactions (Players on sub list by 5/27 are eligble as season ending replacement players)

All players above were on the sub list prior to the start of the season except as noted below
Gerry Siedlarczyk REMOVED from Sub list on 5/6/24 due to injury
Rich Schmucker Added on 5/7/24
Spencer Lampert Added on 5/8/24
Herb Lauer Added on 5/9/24
Frank Olive Added on 5/9/24
Gabe Aponte Added on 5/21/25
Joseph West Added on 5/22/25
Rick Hoffman Added on 5/22/25
Joe Marsh Moved to Aviv Roster 5/27/25
Mike Gillen Moved to Natalies Roster 6/2/25
Mike Betsinger Moved to Natalies Roster 6/4/25
Dan Couturier Moved to Willies Roster 6/4/25
Steve Williams Moved to Zinnia Roster 6/4/25
Joe Schott Added on 6/6/25
Mike Rogers Added on 6/10/25
Howard Waxman Added on 6/17/25
Pete Sinibaldi Added on 6/18/25


